Annex 1

Capital Programme Monitoring 2024/25

Performance Compared to

Capital Programme Latest Forecast Variation Current Year Expenditure Monitoring (2024/25) Original Programme

(Council October 2024) (Council February 2024)

Current Current Actual . Expenditure Use of
Future Future Current Future . Commit- L Actuals & Current .
Strategy / Programme Year vears Total Year Years Total Year vears Total expenditure ments Realisation Commitments vear Variation Resources
2024/25 2024/25 to date Rate Variation

£'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s % % £'000s £'000s %

200,894 227,427 204,377 230,061 2,634 26,405

Pupil Places Plan

Major Infrastructure 515,454 654,936 532,144 662,096 7,160 176,443 -46,491 -26%

Highways Asset
Management Plan

153,506 219,404 152,278 217,429 -1,975 63,442 1,709 3%

Property Strategy 56,165 90,739 57,887 94,077 3,338 30,625 5,565 18%

IT, Digital & Innovation
Strategy

6,632 13,848 6,105 14,098 250 6,600 1,393 21%

Passport Funding 5,653 14,265 5,953 14,565 300 8,008 604 8%

Vehicles & Equipment 23,556 26,497 23,956 26,897 400 2,500

Total Capital Programme

) 285,256 961,860 1,247,116 276,523 982,700 1,259,223 -8,733 119,689 60,922 314,023
Expenditure

Pipeline Schemes
(Indicative funding subject
to initial business case)

51,367 54,967 44,930 46,930 -8,037 -3,950

Earmarked Reserves 50,326 51,326 52,259 52,259 933

OVERALL TOTAL 289,856 1,063,553 1,353,409 278,523 1,079,889 1,358,412 -11,333 5,003 119,689 60,922 43% 65% 319,973 -41,450




Annex 2

Updated Capital Programme 2024/25 to 2033/34

Strategy/Programme

Pupil Places Plan
Major Infrastructure

Highways Asset Management Plan
Property Strategy

IT, Digital & Innovation Strategy
Passport Funding

Vehicles & Equipment

Current Year

2024 | 25
£'000s

TOTAL ESTIMATED CAPITAL PROGRAMME
EXPENDITURE

Pipeline Schemes (Indicative funding subject to
initial business case)

Earmarked Reserves

TOTAL ESTIMATED CAPITAL PROGRAMME

TOTAL ESTIMATED PROGRAMME IN-YEAR

RESOURCES

278,523

256,901

In-Year Shortfall (-) /Surplus (+)

Cumulative Shortfall (-) / Surplus (+)

196,690

Firm
Programme

2025/ 26
£'000s

2026 / 27
£'000s

Capital Investment Programme (latest forecast)

Provisional
Programme

2027/ 28
£'000s

2028 /29
£'000s

up to 2033/
34
£'000s

272,617

220,993

346,321

285,182

172,122

172,826

62,750

57,516

226,079

168,304

CAPITAL
INVESTMENT
TOTAL

£'000s

230,061

662,096

217,429
94,077

14,098
14,565

26,897

1,259,223

46,930

52,259

1,358,412

1,161,722

-51,624

123,444

-61,139

62,305

704

63,009

-5,234

57,775

-57,775

0

-196,690

0




SOURCES OF FUNDING

SCE(C) Formulaic Capital Allocations -
Un-ringfenced Grant

Devolved Formula Capital- Grant
Prudential Borrowing

Grants

Developer Contributions

Other External Funding Contributions
Revenue Contributions

Schools Contributions

Use of Capital Receipts

Use of Capital Reserves

TOTAL ESTIMATED PROGRAMME RESOURCES
UTILISED

TOTAL ESTIMATED IN YEAR RESOURCES
AVAILABLE

2024/ 25

2025/ 26

£'000s £'000s

278,523 272,617

220,993

Capital Grants Reserve C/Fwd
Usable Capital Receipts C/Fwd

Capital Reserve C/Fwd

2026 / 27

£'000s

285,182

2027/ 28

£'000s

2028 /29

£'000s

up to 2033/
34

£'000s

CAPITAL
RESOURCES
TOTAL
£'000s

374,509

3,203
212,448
372,324
198,795

1,090

30,447
yAS
119,240

46,328

1,358,412

40,787

46,328

13,114

46,328




